APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

SANSKRITI THE SCHOOL
3630255
57771

23-70/2, NETAJI NAGAR, SAROORNAGAR,
HYDERABAD - 500035, RANGAREDDY, TELANGANA -
500035

Mamtha Singh
M.A, B.Ed, Ph.D
info@sanskritischools.com

9848694999

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/pdf/School%20Affiliation.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/School%20Recognition.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/TES-
Society%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/DEO-certificate-final.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-

information/pdf/buliding-safety.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/fire-noc-
new.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/DEO-certificate-final.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/Sanitary-certificate-2025-26.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/pdf/fee-structure2025-26.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/pdf/macro.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/SMC-members.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/SMC-members.pdf

https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-
information/CBSE-RESULTS-13-09.pdf

Mamtha Singh

53




PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 81 81

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

34

17

1:35

NA

1, Mrs. Bharathi

100

4856
33&44

4 & 55

YES

4

https://youtu.be/F3PXyabofxc?si=oKsAoQ-Pu_avkkXG



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Vineetha Mithalesh. B
Geetha Rani. J
Hemalatha. A

M. Kalyani

Shobha Rani. G

V Mamatha

L Hymavathi
Sudha Shilpa P

T Ramakrishna
Vikranti D

A. Suhasini
B.Anusha

P Swapna Reddy
A Papaiah

M Vinod kumar

K. Neeraja
RENUKA TEMBEKAR
S Swetha Kiran

B Aparanjani

M Madhavi

Deepa Choudhary
G Kavitha
N.Ch.Manasa

N Vanitha

Anita Mahenderkar
T Nagamani

M Kameswari

D Prashanthi

G. Shilpa Naidu

G LAVANYA

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.A

B.A

B.A, PPTC
B.Com
M.A

MA

B.Sc, MBA
M.A

B.ed

M.A
M.com
B.sc

M.A

BPEd
BPEd
M.sc
btech
MBA

M.sc

M.sc, M.Phil
Diploma in Crafts Technology
M.A

B.A
M.com
B.A

B.Sc

M.A

M.sc

B.Sc

MSC



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Mamtha Singh

M PRAVEENA

M SHERISHA

B KAVITHA

G PADMAVATHI
UME AMREEN

A MOUNIKA
RAJESWARI PANDA
S.SWARNALATHA

S SHIREESHA

K. MADHAVI

BANDI SURESH

L SUNITHA REDDY
SUCHITA

B MADHAVI

K SRIVALLI PADMAVATHY
G HEMALATHA
K.V.N. SWARNALATHA
SHALINI AITHARAJU
APARNA GANTI
MIRIYALA JYOTHI

G VIDYA

M. BHARATHI

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

Ph.D
M.A
B.SC
B.com
B.com
M.Sc
B.A
M.A
M.Sc
M.Sc
BCA
B.Sc
M.PHARMACY
M.A
M.sc
B.com
M.com
M.A, M.PHIL
M.A
B.Tech
B.Sc
B.Sc

Msc (Psychology)



