## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SANSKRITI THE SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630255
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57771
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	23-70/2, NETAJI NAGAR, SAROORNAGAR, HYDERABAD - 500035, RANGAREDDY, TELANGANA - 500035
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mamtha Singh
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed, Ph.D
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@sanskritischools.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9848694999

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/pdf/School%20Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/School%20Recognition.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/TES-Society%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/DEO-certificate-final.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/pdf/buliding-safety.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/fire-noc-new.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/DEO-certificate-final.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/Sanitary-certificate-2025-26.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/pdf/fee-structure2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/pdf/macro.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/SMC-members.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/SMC-members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sanskritischools.com/school/img/key-information/CBSE-RESULTS-13-09.pdf

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mamtha Singh
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53

	PGT	0
	TGT	34
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:35
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1, Mrs. Bharathi

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	81	81	100	

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4856
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 44
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	7
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/F3PXyabofxc?si=oKsAoQ-Pu_avkkXG

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION	
--------	--------------	-------------	---------------	--

1	Vineetha Mithalesh. B	TGT	M.A
2	Geetha Rani. J	PRT	B.A
3	Hemalatha. A	PRT	B.A, PPTC
4	M. Kalyani	PRT	B.Com
5	Shobha Rani. G	TGT	M.A
6	V Mamatha	TGT	MA
7	L Hymavathi	TGT	B.Sc, MBA
8	Sudha Shilpa P	TGT	M.A
9	T Ramakrishna	TGT	B.ed
10	Vikranti D	TGT	M.A
11	A. Suhasini	TGT	M.com
12	B.Anusha	PRT	B.sc
13	P Swapna Reddy	TGT	M.A
14	A Papaiah	PET	BPEd
15	M Vinod kumar	PET	BPEd
16	K. Neeraja	TGT	M.sc
17	RENUKA TEMBEKAR	PRT	btech
18	S Swetha Kiran	TGT	MBA
19	B Aparanjani	TGT	M.sc
20	M Madhavi	TGT	M.sc, M.Phil
21	Deepa Choudhary	NTT	Diploma in Crafts Technology
22	G Kavitha	TGT	M.A
23	N.Ch.Manasa	PRT	B.A
24	N Vanitha	TGT	M.com
25	Anita Mahenderkar	PRT	B.A
26	T Nagamani	PRT	B.Sc
27	M Kameswari	TGT	M.A
28	D Prashanthi	TGT	M.sc
29	G. Shilpa Naidu	PRT	B.Sc
30	G LAVANYA	TGT	MSC

31	Mamtha Singh	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D
32	M PRAVEENA	TGT	M.A
33	M SHERISHA	TGT	B.SC
34	B KAVITHA	TGT	B.com
35	G PADMAVATHI	TGT	B.com
36	UME AMREEN	TGT	M.Sc
37	A MOUNIKA	PRT	B.A
38	RAJESWARI PANDA	TGT	M.A
39	S.SWARNALATHA	TGT	M.Sc
40	S SHIREESHA	TGT	M.Sc
41	K. MADHAVI	PRT	BCA
42	BANDI SURESH	TGT	B.Sc
43	L SUNITHA REDDY	PRT	M.PHARMACY
44	SUCHITA	TGT	M.A
45	B MADHAVI	TGT	M.sc
46	K SRIVALLI PADMAVATHY	PRT	B.com
47	G HEMALATHA	TGT	M.com
48	K.V.N. SWARNALATHA	TGT	M.A, M.PHIL
49	SHALINI AITHARAJU	TGT	M.A
50	APARNA GANTI	PRT	B.Tech
51	MIRIYALA JYOTHI	PRT	B.Sc
52	G VIDYA	PRT	B.Sc
53	M. BHARATHI	WELLNEES TEACHER	Msc (Psychology)